

RESOLVES

٦

,a,

₹,

٩١

OF THE

TENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-DRED AND THIRTY.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

BOULIAND : DAY & FRASER......PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1830.

CHAP. 52.

Resolve in favor of Samuel Haines, and for other purposes.

Approved March 19, 1830.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid to Samuel Haines, the sum of two hundred nineteen dollars, in full for his service as Messenger of the Senate, and such assistant as he may have employed, and the Governor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant therefor; any resolve to the contrary notwithstanding. And there are hereby allowed to the Messenger of the Governor and Council, two dollars per day for each day he shall be employed as such.

CHAP. 53.

Resolve providing compensation for the Draftsman.

Approved March 19, 1830:

RESOLVED, That a sum not exceeding two dollars per day be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State, to the person employed by this Legislature in drafting Bills and Resolves, for each day so employed, his account being first examined and allowed by the Governor and Council, any Resolve to the contrary notwithstanding.

CHAP. 54.

Resolve in favor of Moses Tibbets.

Approved March 19, 1830.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury to Moses Tibbets, the sum of two dollars for one day's attendance as member of the House of Representatives, not made up in the pay roll.

MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR.

To the Senate and House of Representatives :

In pursuance of a request of the Governor of the State of Ohio, I communicate herewith, Resolutions of the General Assembly of that State in relation to the Tariff.

JONATHAN G. HUNTON.

Council Chamber, March 18, 1830.